THE DATASHEET OF
SDR0603-331KL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
■ Available in E12 series
■ Small design of only 5.8 mm maximum
 diameter
■ Low 3.9 mm profile

Packaging ...................... 400 pcs. per reel
Materials
Product Dimensions
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Recommended LayoutTypical Part Marking Electrical Schematic
41
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
                 Inductance 1kHz  Q Test SRF RDC I rms I sat
 Bourns Part No.
(μH) Tol. % Ref. Frequency Min. Max. Max. Typ.
     (MHz)  (MHz) (Ω) (A) (A)
 SDR0603-1R5ML 1.5 ± 20 24 7.96 85 0.04 3.00 3.50
 SDR0603-2R5ML 2.5 ± 20 21 7.96 74 0.05 2.35 2.70
 SDR0603-3R3ML 3.3 ± 20 21 7.96 68 0.05 2.20 2.60
 SDR0603-3R9ML 3.9 ± 20 22 7.96 62 0.05 2.10 2.20
 SDR0603-4R7ML 4.7 ± 20 20 7.96 56 0.07 1.80 2.20
 SDR0603-5R0ML 5.0 ± 20 19 7.96 50 0.07 1.60 2.10
 SDR0603-6R8ML 6.8 ± 20 19 7.96 44 0.11 1.38 1.80
 SDR0603-7R5ML 7.5 ± 20 19 7.96 38 0.12 1.29 1.60
 SDR0603-100ML 10 ± 20 24 2.52 34 0.15 1.14 1.40
 S DR0603-120ML 12 ± 20 23 2.52 30 0.16 1.02 1.30
 SDR0603-150ML 15 ± 20 22 2.52 28 0.18 0.93 1.10
 SDR0603-180ML 18 ± 20 23 2.52 24 0.25 0.82 1.10
 SDR0603-220ML 22 ± 20 20 2.52 30 0.28 0.75 0.96
 SDR0603-270ML 27 ± 20 19 2.52 19 0.30 0.67 0.86
 SDR0603-330KL 33 ± 10 23 2.52 15 0.45 0.61 0.70
 SDR0603-390KL 39 ± 10 22 2.52 13 0.46 0.56 0.66
 SDR0603-470KL 47 ± 10 20 2.52 13 0.55 0.52  0.62
 SDR0603-560KL 56 ± 10 17 2.52 12 0.62 0.48 0.58
 SDR0603-680KL 68 ± 10 17 2.52 12 0.72 0.44 0.54
 SDR0603-820KL 82 ± 10 15 2.52 11 0.84 0.40 0.48
 SDR0603-101KL 100 ± 10 28 0.796 10 0.95 0.38 0.66
 SDR0603-121KL 120 ± 10 27 0.796 8 1.10 0.36 0.60
 SDR0603-151KL 150 ± 10 28 0.796 8 1.43 0.32 0.56
 SDR0603-181KL 180 ± 10 26 0.796 7 1.60 0.30 0.50
 SDR0603-221KL 220 ± 10 26 0.796 6 2.00 0.26 0.46
 SDR0603-271KL 270 ± 10 26 0.796 5 2.40 0.24 0.38
 SDR0603-331KL 330 ± 10 28 0.796 5 3.20 0.20 0.36
 SDR0603-391KL 390 ± 10 28 0.796 4 3.40 0.18 0.32
 SDR0603-471KL 470 ± 10 29 0.796 4 4.55 0.15 0.26
5.8
(.228)
MAX.
MAX.